# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8129991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2022

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROKARMA INDIA HOLDING CO	12/31/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONCENTRIX CVG CUSTOMER MANAGEMENT GROUP INC.
Street Address:	201 E. FOURTH STREET
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16926587

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508434000

Email: PAPatentDocket@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122852-5004-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALDINE RUIZ
SIGNATURE:	/Geraldine Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2023

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=ProKarma\_India\_Merger\_Doc#page1.tif source=ProKarma\_India\_Merger\_Doc#page2.tif source=ProKarma\_India\_Merger\_Doc#page3.tif source=ProKarma\_India\_Merger\_Doc#page4.tif source=ProKarma\_India\_Merger\_Doc#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064685 FRAME: 0117

508082837



DATE 12/20/2022

DOCUMENT ID 202235403612

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

FILING 99.00

100.00

CERT 0.00

COPY 0.00

### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

**CONCENTRIX CORPORATION** 201 E. 4TH STREET CINCINNATI, OH 45202

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

# Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 734414

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

# CONCENTRIX CVG CUSTOMER MANAGEMENT GROUP INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) Document No(s):

202235403612 Merger

Effective Date: 12/31/2022

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 20th day of December, A.D. 2022.

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

Fild La

**PATENT REEL: 064685 FRAME: 0118**  Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

# **Certificate of Merger**

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Concentrix CVG Customer Management Group Inc.
3. N	Name Change: As a result of this mer	ger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
(	Complete only if name of surviving en	ntity is changing through the merger)
C. 1	The surviving entity is a (Please che	eck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	∑ Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Jurisdiction of formation
2	Charter/Registration/License Numl	734414
	onal torritogical attention to the interest	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	For-Profit Corporation	
	Nonprofit Corporation	
	Limited Liability Company	
	Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
	Limited Liability Partnership	

PATENT /2022 REEL: 064685 FRAME: 0119

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
ProKarma India Holding Co.		Delaware	Corporatio
	1 [		
III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the p merger agreement upon written reques	t	ligible persons may	obtain a copy of the
The name and mailing address of the pmerger agreement upon written reques  Concentrix CVG Customer Manageme	t	ligible persons may	obtain a copy of the
The name and mailing address of the p merger agreement upon written reques	t	ligible persons may	obtain a copy of the
The name and mailing address of the pmerger agreement upon written reques  Concentrix CVG Customer Manageme	t	ligible persons may	obtain a copy of the
The name and mailing address of the pmerger agreement upon written reques  Concentrix CVG Customer Manageme  Name	t	ligible persons may	obtain a copy of the
The name and mailing address of the pmerger agreement upon written reques  Concentrix CVG Customer Manageme  Name  201 E. Fourth Street	t	ligible persons may	obtain a copy of the

## V. MERGER AUTHORIZED

Each constituent entity has complied with the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.

PATENT /2022 REEL: 064685 FRAME: 0120

#### VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

Name of Statutory Agent			
Mailing Address			
	C	 Н	
City	S	tate	ZIP Code
VIII ABACAIDBACAITO			
VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or lin amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, an of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the c	ticles of organization, or ce		
If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or linamendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, ar	ticles of organization, or ce	tificate o	
If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or line amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, are of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the control of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the surviving domestic entity shall be shall be surviving domestic entity shall be shall b	ticles of organization, or celertificate of merger.    No Amendme	tificate o	f limited partnership

#### IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

### X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 617

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

PATENT /2022 REEL: 064685 FRAME: 0121

	Concentrix CVG Customer Management Group Inc.
	Name of entity
:	/s/ Andrew A. Farwig
	Signature
<b>:</b>	Corporate Secretary
	Title
	ProKarma India Holding Co.
	Name of entity
v:	/s/ Jane C. Fogarty
•	Signature
s:	Corporate Secretary
	Title
	Name of entity
	Name of entity
y:	Signature
	Oignature
s:	Title

Form 551 Page 4 of 4 PATENT /2022 RECORDED: 08/23/2023 REEL: 064685 FRAME: 0122